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Notes:

1) This visualisation is a planar projection panorama; View flat at a comfortable arm'’s length.
2) Ignores screening effects of woodland and other intervening objects.

3) Alldirections given as bearings relative to Grid North (ITM).

4) Location map scale: 1:50,000
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Notes:

1) This visualisation is a planar projection panorama; View flat at a comfortable arm’s length.
2) Ignores screening effects of woodland and other intervening objects.

3) All directions given as bearings relative to Grid North (ITM).

4) Location map scale: 1:50,000
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Notes:

1) This visualisation is a planar projection panorama; View flat at a comfortable arm'’s length.
2) Ignores screening effects of woodland and other intervening objects.

3) Alldirections given as bearings relative to Grid North (ITM).

4) Location map scale: 1:50,000
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Notes:

1) This visualisation is a planar projection panorama; View flat at a comfortable arm'’s length.
2) Ignores screening effects of woodland and other intervening objects.

3) All directions given as bearings relative to Grid North (ITM).

4) Location map scale: 1:50,000

Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland

Viewpoint Information:

Grid Reference:
Ground Height:

Direction of Centre of View: *
Horizontal Field of View:

Vertical Field of View:
Principal Distance:

595442E 885217N
159m AOD

90°

53.5°

18.2°

812.5mm

Photography Information:

Camera:

Lens:

Camera Height:
Photography Date:
Photography Time:

Nikon D600

50mm Fixed Focal Length
1.5m

03/02/2017

14:11

Meenbog Wind Farm Layout Information:

Layout:

Hub Height:

Height to Blade Tip:

Nearest Visible Turbine:
Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2
Number of Hubs Visible: 2

LCADO16G.WFL
100m

156.5m

T10 @ 11334m
1

0

Wireline Key:

Meenbog Wind Farm

STEPHENSEON\IIF"lﬂLLIDAY
i PR AT v

ENVIBOMMENTAL AND LANOSCARE BLAMNING 5

Meenbog Wind Farm

Viewpoint 12: View from Bluestacks Way in the in the
Townland of Greenan

WIRELINE VISUALISATION 12b




é PHOTOMONTA_GE

Date
DEC 2017

Image Size
820 x 260mm

Paper Size
840 x 297mm

CAD-035iG Rev WCluster LVIA Visuals.indd | T

Notes:
! 1) This visualisation is a planar projection panorama; View flat at a comfortable arm'’s length.

2) Ignores screening effects of woodland and other intervening objects.
All directions given as bearings relative to Grid North (ITM).
4) Location map scale: 1:50,000

Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland

Viewpoint Information:
Grid Reference:

Ground Height:

Direction of Centre of View: *
Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:
Principal Distance:

595442E 885217N
159m AOD

90°

53.5°

18.2°

812.5mm

Photography Information:

Camera:

Lens:

Camera Height:
Photography Date:
Photography Time:

Nikon D600

50mm Fixed Focal Length
1.5m

03/02/2017

14:11

Meenbog Wind Farm Layout Information:

Layout: LCADO16G.WFL
Hub Height: 100m

Height to Blade Tip: 156.5m

Nearest Visible Turbine: T10 @ 11334m
Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 1

Number of Hubs Visible: 2 0

\

" \ n ~
T Ao i W L WP Logl R il
L N JI <

VIEW FLAT AT A COMFORTABLE ARM'S LENGTH"?'

IF VIEWING THIS IMAGE ON A SCREEN ENLARGE TO FULL‘SCREEN HEIGHT

STEPHENSION HALLIDA

S S
Meenbog Wind Farm

Viewpoint 12: View from Bluestacks Way in the in the
Townland of Greenan

PHOTOMONTAGE VISUALISATION 12c




BASELINE PHOTOGRAPH

WIRELINE DRAWING

Bin Mountain

A

A

EXTENT OF 50mm FRAME USED TO CONSTRUCT PANORAMA

EXTENT OF 53.5° PLANAR PANORAMA

Meenagrauv

19 {|16 9 471713112 6 115125 38 18 1014

—=
e e

s

Meenanilta |

-~ - ! =

THIS IMAGE PROVIDES LANDSGAPE AND VISUAL CONTEXT ONLY.
i " ¢ MW - p

Meenanilta Il

.

Lough Hill Il Churchill \ Lough Golagh
[ 1
NHIY ﬁt: fi\ Far TP PR VO VIS S T J
- O
S
160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240
I R [ R — I ] N R R Y NN R SR | IR S s R R | | [ I | |
Date By ;- Xz : Notes: Viewpoint Information: Photography Information: Meenbog Wind Farm Layout Information: Wireline Key: i
DEC 2017 JS 1) This visualisation is a cylindrical projection panorama; It provides landscape and visual context only. Grid Ref X 612009E 900712N c . Nikon D600 L t: LCADO16G.WFL Mee n bog WI nd Fa rm
- oo s G e o e Bt e e ' ST ] Meenbog Wind Farm
Image Size QA ¢ - Ground Height: 211m AOD Lens: 50mm Fixed Focal Length Hub Height: 100m - H - H H
4) Locat le: 1:50,000
820 x 130mm TC/KA cealonmapsese Direction of Centre of View: 3 196° Camera Height: 1.5m Height to Blade Tip: 156.5m E‘E-.l. Operational / Under Construction Vlewpo | nt 1 3 - VIeW from Local road N the Town Ia nd
A AN
Paper Size Rev Horizontal Field of View: 90° Photography Date: 03/02/2017 Nearest Visible Turbine: T19 @ 13810m R of M ag heravall
840 x 297mm - Vertical Field of View: 14.2° Photography Time: 10:53 Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 19
CAD-0351G Rev WCluster LVIA Visuals.indd Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland Principal Distance: 522mm Number of Hubs Visible: 2 17 i‘{i::f:?%?gﬁ;&;ﬁiY ¥ BAS E LI N E VI S UA LI SATI 0 N 1 3a




WIRELINE DRAWING

—

16 9

L

4717 13112

6

115125 38

18

1014

b tE 4

VIEW FLAT AT A COMFORTABLE ARM’S LENGTH

Date B . 1 1 ian. P . — s i .
DEC 2017 Jé :‘:oTt:ss\/}sualisation sl rfecton anoras View fat at comfrtale s et Vltlewpomt Inff')rmatlon. Photog.raphy Information: . Meenk')og Wind Farm Layout Information: Wireline Key: Meenbog WI nd Fa rm
g; llc\glrgres screening effegts ofwoodlla?d andgﬂée;‘intt%rz/le{%g objects. Grid Reference: 612009E 900712N Camera: Nikon D600 Layout: LCADO016G.WFL E\Eib./! Meenbog Wind Farm
Image Size QA rections given as bearings relative to Grid Nor : Ground Height: 211m AOD Lens: 50mm Fixed Focal Length Hub Height: 100m > H = H H
4) Location map scale: 1:50,000 "
820 x 260mm TC/KA Direction of Centre of View: * 196° Camera Height: 1.5m Height to Blade Tip: 156.5m Vlewpo I nt 1 3 - VIeW from Local road In the Town Ia nd
Paper Size Rev Horizontal Field of View: 53.5° Photography Date: 03/02/2017 Nearest Visible Turbine: T19 @ 13810m Of M ag he rava II
840 x 297mm - Vertical Field of View: 18.2° Photography Time: 10:53 Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 19
CAD-0351G Rev WCluster LVIA Visuals.indd Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland Principal Distance: 812.5mm Number of Hubs Visible: 2 17 .S:TE::.E:":SE?FEEE%EE?.AWY ' WI RE LI N E VI S UA L I SAT I 0 N 1 3 b




A

- - T N
DE%a;%W .?g X N ‘.“ "N ?)lo':rﬁssv:isuahsation is a planar projection panorama; View flat at a comfortable arm’s length. VI?WPOIM |nff)l‘mat|0n3 Photoglraphy Information: . Meent,’og Wind Farm Layout Information: Mee n bog WI nd Fa rm
p—— a o . e e Sround e pmaon e Somm P Focal Lengin o Hoight oom - - : :
820 x 260mm TC/KA 5 v / Clagp,.- g 7 - = == 9 Locetonmep seele TR0 Direction ofgCentre of View: 196° Camera Height: 1.5m ’ Height tSBIade Tip: 156.5m VIeWPOInt 1 3: VIeW from Local road In the Town Iand
Paper Size Rev B s . ' Galithit-R - \ Horizontal Field of View: 53.5° Photography Date: 03/02/2017 Nearest Visible Turbine: T19 @ 13810m Of M ag herava”
840 x 297mm - S AR . A =~ 0 Vertical Field of View: 18.2° Photography Time: 10:53 Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 19
CAD-0351G Rev WCluster LVIA Visuals.indd (PP (] == b ) ) TR p Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland Principal Distance: 812.5mm Number of Hubs Visible: 2 17 STEPHENSON H"LUD‘\Y : PHOTOMONTAG E VISUALISATION 13c



BASELINE:PHOTOGRAPH

EXTENT OF 50mm FRAME USED TO CONSTRUCT PANORAMA

td

THISIIMAGE PROVIDES LANDSCAPE AND.: VISUALL'CONTEXT C;NLY
. ; ‘ ok o

CUMULATIVE WIRELINE DRAWING Meengravel
Meenbog Meenanilta |
Meenagrauv |l T ! I l
I Meenagrauv
Churchil '
Seegronan Extension Croaghnameal Lough Golagh
\ / [ ]
Bin Mountain ISeegronan | Crilly Tullylinn Lough Cuill
[ 1 [ 1 [ 1
Meenamullen Straness
Lough Hill I ' '
Altgolan i i Gronan
Church H|I: Extension e
| TR VP SV T
A A ahd Ra a4 L D S T T U - + ! “‘/i\"/ﬁl L]
S
150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230
1 |l o o0 ey | A7 | o o> oo o Ly e e e | I e e T I |
—
Date By Notes: Viewpoint Information: Photography Information: Meenbog Wind Farm Layout Information: Wireline Key: i

NOV 2017 JS % 1) This visualisation is a cylindrical projection panorama;, It provides landscape and visual context only. Grid Ref X 612009E 900712N c . Nikon D600 L X LCADO16G.WFL _ Meenbog WI nd Farm

| S o ~ g; llé\gl?gfes ﬁcreen_ing effegts o_fwoodlla?d alndgt_rée;‘intt%rzleTr&r;g objects. rid Reterence: 7 amera: ixon ayout: : .. Meenbog Wind Farm

mage Size ESa irections given as bearings refative to Grid Nort - Ground Height: 211m AOD Lens: 50mm Fixed Focal Length Hub Height: 100m = = . H H
amage Size oha b 1) Cocaonmay s 750008 o e viow:® . o Height: o ot & Btade o e perational / Under Consiruction Viewpoint 13: View from Local road in the townland

Paper Size Rev fQ Horizontal Field of View: 90° Photography Date: 03/02/2017 Nearest Visible Turbine: T19 @ 13810m Consented of M ag heravall
840 x 297mm - ﬂ Vertical Field of View: 14.2° Photography Time: 10:53 Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 19 |:| Proposals (each proposal is illustrated using different colours)

CAD-038¢G CUMU WCluster Visuals.indd g Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland Principal Distance: 522mm Number of Hubs Visible: 2 17 p prop 9 bl i C U M U LATIVE VI S UALISATI 0 N 1 3d




T et

BASELINEiPHOTOGRAPH
CUMULATIVE WIRELINE DRAWING

Meenanilta Il

Ll

250

260
o

Meehahorna

LA B R K

'Ez 0
A

IMAGE PROVIDES L

L

NS A !

'
.

W
270

|

Cuilliagh Extension

280
S I N R

Meentycat |

Meenlaban

Cuilliagh

~

/57% A s

290 300 310
I R R R R B

£l DA ';.-
NDSCAPE/AND
Tl

\

‘e

|r$

By o

;.l .‘l
UA
¥

]

320

l
Dat B ==

ate Y L

NOV 2017 Js S %

Image Size QA Fe=
820 x 130mm TC/KA K3
Paper Size Rev &
840 x 297mm . =
CAD-038¢G CUMU WCluster Visuals.indd g

Notes:

1) This visualisation is a cylindrical projection panorama; It provides landscape and visual context only.

2) Ignores screening effects of woodland and other intervening objects.
3) All directions given as bearings relative to Grid North (ITM).
4) Location map scale: 1:50,000

Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland

Viewpoint Information:
Grid Reference:

Ground Height:

Direction of Centre of View: 3
Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:
Principal Distance:

612009E 900712N
211m AOD

286°

90°

14.2°

522mm

Photography Information:

Camera:

Lens:

Camera Height:
Photography Date:
Photography Time:

Nikon D600

50mm Fixed Focal Length
1.5m

03/02/2017

10:53

Layout:

Hub Height:

Height to Blade Tip:

Nearest Visible Turbine:
Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2
Number of Hubs Visible: 2

Meenbog Wind Farm Layout Information:

LCADO16G.WFL
100m

156.5m

T19 @ 13810m
19

17

Meenbog Wind Farm

of Magheravall

- >+~_|Proposals (each proposal is illustrated using different colours)

STEPHENSON HALLIDAY
IRELAND

ENVIBOMMENTAL AND LANOSCAPE FLAMNING

CUMULATIVE VISUALISATION 13e

Viewpoint 13: View from Local road in the townland




XTENT OF 50mm FRAME USED TO !NSTRUCT PANORAMA
EXTENT OF 53.5° PLANAR PANORAMA

»

‘BASELINE PHOTOGRAPH

THIS IMAGE PROVIDES LANDSCAPE AND VISUAL CONTEXT ONLY
WIRELINE DRAWING

Churchill 12 3 45 6 87 10 12119 14 1513 1618 17 19

Crighshane Lough Golagh

*'ﬂl\ ++ +/h;+++++ +% 1444 T PV S PN + ++ ’i‘ ’H\,L ;H\ = 4: /h\ /I\ +

240 250 260 270 280 290 300 310 320
I R R R I | o L | I e L

3 h . . .
Date By //‘ s Notes: Viewpoint Information:
DEC 2017 JS ?/{ﬁ En.éurne / ;)) ;Fhis visualisation isg cxlindfr\cal glrojedctiog pﬁ]nor_ar:wa; It provi%@s Itandscape and visual context only. Grid Reference: 625249E 882788N
% 8 gnores screening effects of woodland and other intervening objects. .
Image Size QA fiE | i)) ﬁgc‘g{;ﬁ';gspgs';;"ela?ggao”o"(?s relative to Grid North (ITM). Ground Height: 95m AOD
UEre - 19U,

820 x 130mm TC/KA a,;.;-geag = Direction of Centre of View: 3 280°

Paper Size Rev i X o Horizontal Field of View: 90°
840 x 297mm - ¥ G,magh\ X Vertical Field of View: 14.2°

CAD-035iG Rev WCluster LVIA Visuals.indd | ]1\\B;d1ge \," Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland Principal Distance: 522mm

Photography Information:
Camera:

Lens:

Camera Height:

Photography Date:
Photography Time:

Nikon D600

50mm Fixed Focal Length
1.5m

31/01/2017

14:26

Meenbog Wind Farm Layout Information:

Layout:

Hub Height:

Height to Blade Tip:
Nearest Visible Turbine:

Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2
Number of Hubs Visible: 2

LCADO16G.WFL
100m

156.5m

T19 @ 16720m
19

19

Wireline Key:

Meenbog Wind Farm

N Operational / Under Construction

STEPHENSON H
AND -

ENVIBOMMENTAL AND LANDSCARE BLAMN

Meenbog Wind Farm

- Viewpoint 14: View from the B72 south of Castlederg
BASELINE VISUALISATION 14a



WIRELINE DRAWING VIEW FLAT AT A COMFORTABLE ARM’S LENGTH

12 3 4 5 6 8 7 10 1219 14 1513 16 18 17 19

2SN

e
m————-

DE[():a;% o ?é 1NoTt:ss,:l:isua"saﬁon 2 anar oo panorana: View fet a3 comfrae s gt Vu.ewpomt Information: Photography Information: . Meenbog Wind Farm Layout Information: Wireline Key: Meen bog Wind Farm
: 2; Ignores screening effects of woodland and other intervening objecis. Grid Reference: 625249E 882788N Camera: Nikon D600 Layout: LCADO16G.WFL Meenbog Wind Farm
Image Size QA 2; f_‘g g;{;ﬂ'ﬁg;gs'xg{‘;igga({g‘gs relative to Grid North (ITM). Ground Height: 95m AOD Lens: 50mm Fixed Focal Length Hub Height: 100m
820 x 260mm TC/KA ' Direction of Centre of View: * 280° Camera Height: 1.5m Height to Blade Tip: 156.5m . B .
Paper Size Rev Horizontal Field of View: 53.5° Photography Date: 31/01/2017 Nearest Visible Turbine: T19 @ 16720m V| ewp0| nt 1 4: V|eW from the B72 South Of Castlederg
840 x 297mm - Vertical Field of View: 18.2° Photography Time: 14:26 Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 19
CAD-035iG Rev WCluster LVIA Visuals indd Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland Principal Distance: 812.5mm Number of Hubs Visible: 2 19 f::?:f:‘%%':ﬁﬁt WI RE LI N E VI S UALI SATI 0 N 1 4 b




CAD-035iG Rev WCluster LVIA Visuals.indd

e

Notes:

1) This visualisation is a planar projection panorama; View flat at a comfortable arm'’s length.
2) Ignores screening effects of woodland and other intervening objects.

3) Alldirections given as bearings relative to Grid North (ITM).

4) Location map scale: 1:50,000

Ordnance Survey Ireland Licence No. AR 0119716 © Ordnance Survey Ireland/Government of Ireland

Viewpoint Information:
Grid Reference:

Ground Height:

Direction of Centre of View: *
Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:
Principal Distance:

625249E 882788N
95m AOD

280°

53.5°

18.2°

812.5mm

Photography Information:

Camera:

Lens:

Camera Height:
Photography Date:
Photography Time:

Nikon D600

50mm Fixed Focal Length
1.5m

31/01/2017

14:26

Meenbog Wind Farm Layout Information:

Layout: LCADO16G.WFL
Hub Height: 100m

Height to Blade Tip: 156.5m

Nearest Visible Turbine: T19 @ 16720m
Number of Sets of Tips Visible: 2 19

Number of Hubs Visible: 2 19

»
)

IF VIEWING THIS IMAGE O

STEPHENSON HALLIDAY

ENVIBOMMENTAL AND LANDSCARE BLAMNING

G e TR WU S L

i '-, ! I
. ‘ 1 LR S v VA%

VIEW. FLAT AT A COMFORTABLE ARM:S LENGTH
N/A SCREEN, ENLARGE TO FULL SCREEN HEIGHT

Meenbog Wind Farm

Viewpoint 14: View from the B72 south of Castlederg
PHOTOMONTAGE VISUALISATION 14c




